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For explanation of terms and explanation of abbreviations and reference marks, see last page of tariff. 

 

SECTION 2 
LOCAL AND RULE 11 CHARGES 

ITEM 510-A 
     [I] 
    

INTERMEDIATE SWITCHING RATES 
 

VST will perform intermediate switching (bridge traffic) 
between BNSF or UP at NA Junction, CO and KO at 
Towner, CO at the following rates: 
 

All traffic, except Hazardous Materials: 
 
   Less than 5 cars………..…………… $3,000.00 per car  
   5 - 14 cars…………………….…….. $2,000.00 per car  
   15 - 29 cars…………………..….….. $950.00 per car  
 

Hazardous Materials. .………….……. Apply above charges 
  plus $1,000.00 per  
  car 

 

 

SECTION 2 
LOCAL AND RULE 11 CHARGES 

ITEM 520-A 
   [I] 

RULE 11 RATES (GRAIN TRAFFIC)  
TO/FROM  

TOWNER, CO 
 

For grain traffic originating or terminating on the VST, 
which is interchanged with the KO at Towner, CO, the 
following rates will apply: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Rule 11 rates will be assessed against the VST customer 
which originates or terminates a shipment, unless 
alternative arrangements are made, prior to movement of 
the shipment on the VST, for billing of a third party. 
 
Rates include VST providing up to four (4) hours of 
switching/loading assistance at the customer siding.  
Additional switching needs will be handled in accordance 
with Item 305.  The railroad reserves the right to restrict or 
modify any request for special switching service. 

 

 

Origin or Destination 
Station 

 

30 - 49  
Car Rate 

 

50+ Car  
Block Rate 

 
Stuart 

$       504 $        341 
Sheridan Lake 
Brandon 

Chivington 
Eads 

$       614 $        493 
Galatea 
Haswell 

$       745 $        598 
Arlington 
Adobe Creek 

$       921 $        739 
Sugar City 
Ordway 
Crowley 
Olney Springs 

$     1,206 $        968 Pultney 
NA Junction 
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For explanation of terms and explanation of abbreviations and reference marks, see last page of tariff. 

 

SECTION 2 
LOCAL AND RULE 11 CHARGES 

ITEM 525-A 
   [I] 

RULE 11 RATES (GRAIN TRAFFIC)  
TO/FROM  

NA JUNCTION, CO 
 
For grain traffic originating or terminating on the VST, which 
is interchanged with the BNSF or UP at Towner, CO, the 
following rates will apply: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Rule 11 rates will be assessed against the VST customer 
which originates or terminates a shipment, unless 
alternative arrangements are made, prior to movement of 
the shipment on the VST, for billing of a third party. 

 
Rates include VST providing up to four (4) hours of 
switching/loading assistance at the customer siding.  
Additional switching needs will be handled in accordance 
with Item 305.  The railroad reserves the right to restrict or 
modify any request for special switching service. 

 

 

 -  END  - 

Origin or Destination 
Station 

 

30 - 49  
Car Rate 

 

50+ Car  
Block Rate 

 
Pultney 

$       504 $        341 
Olney Springs 

Crowley 
Ordway 

Sugar City 
Adobe Creek 

$       614 $        493 
Arlington 
Haswell 

$       745 $        598 
Galatea 

Eads 
$       921 $        739 Chivington 

Brandon 
Sheridan Lake 

$     1,206 $        968 Stuart 
Towner 


